
Top 2 Bred and Owned Overall
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight

CH 4019-20 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 19-4 3 NO HESITATION 27-2 2 TOGO 4-7 3/19/2025 234

Res 4018-20 CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN # 20-4 3 THREE FIFTY 350-1 2 QB SUITE 9-6 3/20/2025 272

Top 10 Overall Bred & Owned Berkshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight

CH 4018-10 CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN # 19-9 2 HENHOUSE 54-8 1 RIDE THE LIGHTNING 34-9 3/20/2025 285

Res 4103-10 ALYSSA SPIELMAN, MD # 7-5 3 TO THE MOON 67-2 2 OTTERS POCKET 16-3 2/16/2025 291

3rd 4022-10 JACKSON CHRISTY, OH # 31-3 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 0 COUNTRY BOY 55-3 6/7/2025 134

4th 4116-10 COLT WETHERELL, PA # 4-8 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7/4/2025 77

5th 4107-30 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 19-8 4 CHAIN LINK 59-3 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 7/14/2025 97

6th 4107-60 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 18-7 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 7/10/2025 84

7th 4073-10 KASHEN KENNEL, OH # 8-3 TOP IT OFF UNCENSORED 7/15/2025 69

8th 4073-30 KASHEN KENNEL, OH # 8-8 TOP OT OFF UNCENSORED 7/15/2025 65

9th 4073-20 KASHEN KENNEL, OH # 8-9 TOP IT OFF UNCENSORED 7/15/2025 65

10th 4073-40 KASHEN KENNEL, OH # 8-1 TOP IT OFF UNCENSORED 7/15/2025 80

Class 1 Bred & Owned Berkshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight

1 4018-10 CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN # 19-9 2 HENHOUSE 54-8 1 RIDE THE LIGHTNING 34-9 3/20/2025 285
3 4022-10 JACKSON CHRISTY, OH # 31-3 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 0 COUNTRY BOY 55-3 6/7/2025 134
7 4073-10 KASHEN KENNEL, OH # 8-3 TOP IT OFF UNCENSORED 7/15/2025 69
9 4073-20 KASHEN KENNEL, OH # 8-9 TOP IT OFF UNCENSORED 7/15/2025 65



8 4073-30 KASHEN KENNEL, OH # 8-8 TOP OT OFF UNCENSORED 7/15/2025 65
10 4073-40 KASHEN KENNEL, OH # 8-1 TOP IT OFF UNCENSORED 7/15/2025 80

2 4103-10 ALYSSA SPIELMAN, MD # 7-5 3 TO THE MOON 67-2 2 OTTERS POCKET 16-3 2/16/2025 291
5 4107-30 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 19-8 4 CHAIN LINK 59-3 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 7/14/2025 97
6 4107-60 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 18-7 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 1 TOP SHELF 17-8 7/10/2025 84
4 4116-10 COLT WETHERELL, PA # 4-8 3 OFF THE CHAIN 2-10 1 SPECIAL EFFECT 47-1 7/4/2025 77

Top 10 Overall Bred & Owned Duroc Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight

CH 4092-20 KASHTON PULLEN, IN # 18-5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 0 HERES THE DEAL 7-3 7/7/2025 76

Res 4106-10 RACHEL STRUEH, IN # 14-2 2 RAISE THE BAR 37-2 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 2/5/2025 292

3rd 4092-10 KASHTON PULLEN, IN # 18-7 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 0 HERES THE DEAL 7-3 7/7/2025 64

4th 4023-10 MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH # 12-3 4 ROCK STEADY 14-10 1 BOOT JACK 70-3 7/1/2025 78

5th 4107-10 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 15-7 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 1 CREATION 73-10 6/5/2025 165

6th 4112-10 RAYGEN VANHORN, OH # 7-5 4 DELTA DON 18-10 2 DRS DONNIE RAY 22-2 2/5/2025 300

7th 4107-40 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 24-4 4 BAR NONE 37-7 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 8/11/2025 57

8th 4034-10 PYPER DEANE, IN # 3-1 4 TESTIMONY 36-3 0 DRAFT PICK 1-1 6/18/2025 99

9th 4107-50 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 15-6 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 1 CREATION 73-10 6/5/2025 194

10th 4107-20 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 15-5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 1 CREATION 73-10 6/5/2025 150

Class 1 Bred & Owned Duroc Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight

3 4023-10 MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH # 12-3 4 ROCK STEADY 14-10 1 BOOT JACK 70-3 7/1/2025 78
6 4034-10 PYPER DEANE, IN # 3-1 4 TESTIMONY 36-3 0 DRAFT PICK 1-1 6/18/2025 99
9 4087-10 ELI PATTISON, PA # 1-2 3 BOLD STATEMENT 110-2 3 FIRST GLANCE 23-1 5/3/2025 82
2 4092-10 KASHTON PULLEN, IN # 18-7 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 0 HERES THE DEAL 7-3 7/7/2025 64



1 4092-20 KASHTON PULLEN, IN # 18-5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 0 HERES THE DEAL 7-3 7/7/2025 76
4 4107-10 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 15-7 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 1 CREATION 73-10 6/5/2025 165
8 4107-20 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 15-5 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 1 CREATION 73-10 6/5/2025 150
5 4107-40 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 24-4 4 BAR NONE 37-7 2 WAYMAKER 36-1 8/11/2025 57
7 4107-50 SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN # 15-6 4 ALL THE WAY 11-2 1 CREATION 73-10 6/5/2025 194

Class 2 Bred & Owned Duroc Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight

1 4106-10 RACHEL STRUEH, IN # 14-2 2 RAISE THE BAR 37-2 2 MAIN MAN 59-2 2/5/2025 292
2 4112-10 RAYGEN VANHORN, OH # 7-5 4 DELTA DON 18-10 2 DRS DONNIE RAY 22-2 2/5/2025 300
3 4112-20 RAYGEN VANHORN, OH # 10-3 2 GRAND THEFT 5-2 2 DRS DONNIE RAY 22-2 4/20/2025 176

Top 10 Overall Bred & Owned Hampshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight

CH 4018-20 CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN # 20-4 3 THREE FIFTY 350-1 2 QB SUITE 9-6 3/20/2025 272

Res 4000-30 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH# 21-6 4 NUKE 25-1 9 BEHIND THE SCENES 2-2 7/10/2025 132

3rd 4019-50 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 1-4 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 78

4th 4001-10 MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH # 20-4 4 NUKE 25-1 2 EXCLAMATION 323-5 7/1/2025 134

5th 4099-30 CARMEN ROSE, OH # 6-1 2 GRUS 361 361-1 2 TCG SON OF A SINNER 322-4 6/10/2025 128

6th 4099-40 CARMEN ROSE, OH # 6-2 2 GRUS 361 361-1 2 TCG SON OF A SINNER 322-4 6/10/2025 122

7th 4001-20 MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH # 20-1 4 NUKE 25-1 2 EXCLAMATION 323-5 7/1/2025 143

8th 4055-10 JACE GUNNER, OH # 3-3 4 ON THE DOT 40-4 2 EXCLAMATION 323-5 3/3/2025 315

9th 4019-40 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 1-3 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 69

10th 4019-30 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 4-4 2 FOTTITI 2-5 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 8/2/2025 49

Class 1 Bred & Owned Hampshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight

2 4000-30 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH# 21-6 4 NUKE 25-1 9 BEHIND THE SCENES 2-2 7/10/2025 132



4 4001-10 MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH # 20-4 4 NUKE 25-1 2 EXCLAMATION 323-5 7/1/2025 134
7 4001-20 MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH # 20-1 4 NUKE 25-1 2 EXCLAMATION 323-5 7/1/2025 143
1 4018-20 CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN # 20-4 3 THREE FIFTY 350-1 2 QB SUITE 9-6 3/20/2025 272

10 4019-30 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 4-4 2 FOTTITI 2-5 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 8/2/2025 49
9 4019-40 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 1-3 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 69
3 4019-50 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 1-4 2 BRACKET PLAY 54-6 1 LIONS DEN 54-4 7/18/2025 78
8 4055-10 JACE GUNNER, OH # 3-3 4 ON THE DOT 40-4 2 EXCLAMATION 323-5 3/3/2025 315
6 4099-40 CARMEN ROSE, OH # 6-2 2 GRUS 361 361-1 2 TCG SON OF A SINNER 322-4 6/10/2025 122
5 4099-30 CARMEN ROSE, OH # 6-1 2 GRUS 361 361-1 2 TCG SON OF A SINNER 322-4 6/10/2025 128

Top 10 Overall Bred & Owned Landrace Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight

CH 4093-10 KODEE PULLEN, IN # 19-7 4 GRUS OUTSIDE THE LINES 3-22 SOBER UP 5-6 7/9/2025 78

Res 4003-10 AVERY ARBUCKLE, MI # 40-3 4 PAY YOUR BILLS 95-1 1 HAPPY HOUR 7-10 7/7/2025 88

3rd 4004-10 RAEGAN ARBUCKLE, MI # 40-4 4 PAY YOUR BILLS 95-1 1 HAPPY HOUR 7-10 7/7/2025 75

Class 1 Bred & Owned Landrace Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight

2 4003-10 AVERY ARBUCKLE, MI # 40-3 4 PAY YOUR BILLS 95-1 1 HAPPY HOUR 7-10 7/7/2025 88
3 4004-10 RAEGAN ARBUCKLE, MI # 40-4 4 PAY YOUR BILLS 95-1 1 HAPPY HOUR 7-10 7/7/2025 75
1 4093-10 KODEE PULLEN, IN # 19-7 4 GRUS OUTSIDE THE LINES 3-22 SOBER UP 5-6 7/9/2025 78

Top 10 Overall Bred & Owned Yorkshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight

CH 4019-20 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 19-4 3 NO HESITATION 27-2 2 TOGO 4-7 3/19/2025 234

Res 4106-20 RACHEL STRUEH, IN # 20-2 4 DREAM ON 89-2 3 PILE DRIVER 30-4 6/20/2025 111



3rd 4001-30 MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH # 17-6 3 DONT SLEEP 8-3 2 LIKE A ROCK 13-9 6/23/2025 121

4th 4072-10 CORBIN KENNEL, OH # 6-2 3 TURBO 94-1 3 HIT LIST 13-4 2/3/2025 295

5th 4020-10 COLE CARITY, OH # 19-3 3 NO HESITATION 27-2 2 TOGO 4-7 3/19/2025 222

6th 4000-20 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH# 22-2 3 DONT SLEEP 8-3 9 CLYDE 13-5 7/10/2025 118

7th 4020-20 COLE CARITY, OH # 16-1 3 NO HESITATION 27-2 2 TJ 21-3 2/24/2025 303

8th 4019-10 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 10-6 3 DREAM BIG 25-2 2 GRUS BAD BOY 23-4 2/1/2025 311

9th 4048-10 BRILEIGH FRANCIS, MD # 12-9 4 CAST AWAY 33-5 3 SELF MADE 7-2 3/4/2025 257

10th 4000-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH# 17-10 3 DONT SLEEP 8-3 2 LIKE A ROCK 13-9 6/23/2025 136

Class 1 Bred & Owned Yorkshire Gilts
Place Lot Exhibitor Ear Notch Sire Sire Of Dam DOB Weight

10 4000-10 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH# 17-10 3 DONT SLEEP 8-3 2 LIKE A ROCK 13-9 6/23/2025 136
6 4000-20 ADALYNN ACHTERMANN, OH# 22-2 3 DONT SLEEP 8-3 9 CLYDE 13-5 7/10/2025 118
3 4001-30 MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH # 17-6 3 DONT SLEEP 8-3 2 LIKE A ROCK 13-9 6/23/2025 121
8 4019-10 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 10-6 3 DREAM BIG 25-2 2 GRUS BAD BOY 23-4 2/1/2025 311
1 4019-20 RUTH ANN CARITY, OH # 19-4 3 NO HESITATION 27-2 2 TOGO 4-7 3/19/2025 234
5 4020-10 COLE CARITY, OH # 19-3 3 NO HESITATION 27-2 2 TOGO 4-7 3/19/2025 222
7 4020-20 COLE CARITY, OH # 16-1 3 NO HESITATION 27-2 2 TJ 21-3 2/24/2025 303
9 4048-10 BRILEIGH FRANCIS, MD # 12-9 4 CAST AWAY 33-5 3 SELF MADE 7-2 3/4/2025 257
4 4072-10 CORBIN KENNEL, OH # 6-2 3 TURBO 94-1 3 HIT LIST 13-4 2/3/2025 295
2 4106-20 RACHEL STRUEH, IN # 20-2 4 DREAM ON 89-2 3 PILE DRIVER 30-4 6/20/2025 111



Breeder WDA

RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

CADEN/COLSEN/CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN

Breeder WDA

CEATEN & COLSEN BRUBAKER, IN

ALYSSA SPIELMAN, MD

JACKSON AND MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH

WETHERELL, PA

SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN

SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN

KENNEL, OH

KENNEL, OH

KENNEL, OH

KENNEL, OH

Breeder WDA
CEATEN & COLSEN BRUBAKER, IN 1.45
JACKSON AND MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH 1.15
KENNEL, OH 0.86
KENNEL, OH 0.81



KENNEL, OH 0.81
KENNEL, OH 1
ALYSSA SPIELMAN, MD 1.27
SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.2
SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 0.99
WETHERELL, PA 0.85

Breeder WDA

KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN

ASHLEY, ZACH, RACHEL STRUEH, IN

KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN

JACKSON & MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH

SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN

RAYGEN VANHORN, OH

SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN

MADELYN & PYPER DEANE, IN

SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN

SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN

Breeder WDA
JACKSON & MAGGIE CHRISTY, OH 0.84
MADELYN & PYPER DEANE, IN 0.93
EMILY AND ELI PATTISON, PA 0.54
KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN 0.74



KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN 0.87
SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.38
SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.25
SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.08
SETH & SAVANNAH SWOPE, IN 1.62

Breeder WDA
ASHLEY, ZACH, RACHEL STRUEH, IN 1.22
RAYGEN VANHORN, OH 1.26
RAYGEN VANHORN, OH 1.07

Breeder WDA

CADEN/COLSEN/CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN

ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH

RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH

CARMEN ROSE , OH

CARMEN ROSE , OH

ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH

JACE GUNNER, OH

RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH

Breeder WDA
ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH1.55



ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH1.43
ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH1.52
CADEN/COLSEN/CEATEN BRUBAKER, IN1.39
RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 0.79
RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 0.9
RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.01
JACE GUNNER, OH 1.47
CARMEN ROSE , OH 1.06
CARMEN ROSE , OH

Breeder WDA

KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN

CARTER & AVERY ARBUCKLE &

CARTER & AVERY ARBUCKLE &

Breeder WDA
CARTER & AVERY ARBUCKLE & 1.01
CARTER & AVERY ARBUCKLE & 0.86
KASHTON & KODEE PULLEN, IN 0.92

Breeder WDA

RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 100

ASHLEY, ZACH, RACHEL STRUEH, IN 95



ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 90

CORBIN/KASHEN/CLARA KENNEL, OH 85

RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 80

ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 75

RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 70

RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 65

BRILEIGH FRANCIS, MD 60

ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH 55

Breeder WDA
ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH1.33
ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH1.39
ADALYNN & MORGAN ACHTERMANN, OH1.19
RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.27
RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.18
RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.12
RUTH ANN & COLE CARITY, OH 1.37
BRILEIGH FRANCIS, MD 1.21
CORBIN/KASHEN/CLARA KENNEL, OH 1.22
ASHLEY, ZACH, RACHEL STRUEH, IN 1.07


